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«BAE Hawk Series MK. 100»

The trainer Hawk has been one of the major technical/commercial
success stories of the British aircraft industry of the last 20 years. The
most recent versions are based on the 100 series in order to provide
a light attack aircraft which ist more efficient and operating at lower
costs than the more specialized and more complex models. Equipped
with improved wings and more payload the Hawk has been exported to
Middle Eastern and Asian countries.

Technical data: Length: 12,42 m; Wing span: 9,94 m; Max. take-off-
weight: 9100 kg; Max. speed: 1065 km/h; Range: 510 km: Armament;
1 x 30 mm cannon, 2 x AIM-8 air-to-air missiles bombs and rocket
launchers up to 3000 kg.

Der Jet-Trainer Hawk ist einer der gréBten technisch-kommerziellen

Erfolge der englischen Luftfahrtindustrie in den letzten 20 Jahren. Die:

neuesten Versionen des Flugzeuges basieren auf der 100er Serie,
die als leichte und leistungsfihige Erdkampfflugzeuge mit geringerem
Kostenaufwand entwickelt wurden. Mit neuen, verbesserten Flligeln
und vergréBerter Nutzlast wurde der Hawk 100 an viele Luftwaffen der
Lander des Mittleren und Fernen Ostens exportiert.

Technische Daten: Linge: 12,42 m; Spannweite: 9,94 m; Max.
Startgewicht: 9100 kg; Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 1065 km/h; Reichweite:
510 km; Bewaffnung: 1 x 30 mm Kanone, 2 x AIM-9 Luft-Luft-
Lenkwaffen, Bomben und Raketenwerfer bis 3000 kg.

L'aereo da addestramento Hawk & uno dei maggiori successi techico-
commerciall dell'industria aeronautica inglese dell’ultimo ventennio. Le
pit recenti versioni del velivolo sono basate sulla Serie 100, sviluppata
per offrire un velivolo d'attacco leggero di una certa efficacia e a costi
inferiori rispetto ad aerel specializzati e pit complessi. Dotato di una
nuova ala migliorata e maggiore capacita di carico I'Hawk 100 & stato
esportato presso le aviazioni del Medio Oriente e dell'Asia.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 12,42 m; Apertura alare: 9,94 m; Peso
massimo al decollo: 9,100 kg; Velocita massima: 1,065 km/h; Raggio
d'azione: 510 km; Armamento: 1 cannone da 30 mm, 2 missili aria-aria
AIM-9, bombe e lanciarazzi sino a 3,000 kg,

L'apparell d'entrainement Hawk est I'un des plus grands succés
commerciaux de I'industrie aéronautique britannique des 20 derniéres
années, Les versions les plus récentes sont celles de la série 100, des
machines capables d'effectuer des missions d'attaque au sol a des
codts bien moindres que ceux d’apparells spécialisés plus complexes.
Doté d'une voilure améliorée et capable d'emporter plus de charges
offensives, le Hawk a été exporté dans des pays du Moyen-Orient et de
I'Asie.

Spécifications techniques: Longueur du fuselage: 12,42 m;
Envergure: 9,94 m; Poids au décollage: 9100 kg; Vitesse maxi: 1065
km/h; Autonomie: 510 km; Armement: 1 x canon de 30 mm, 2 x missiles
air-air AIM-9 Sidewinder, bombes et lance-roquettes jusqua 3000 kg.

De Hawk trainer is een van de grootste commerciéle successen in
de geschiedenis van de Britse luchtvaart industrie van de afgelopen
20 jaar. De meest recente versie van de Hawk, de 100 serie, is een
lichte aanvalsjager die efficienter en goedkoper in gebruik is dan de
meer gespecialiseerde vliegtuigen in deze klasse. Met zijn verbeterde
vleugels en grotere wapencapaciteit wordt de Hawk geleverd aan o.a.
landen in het Midden Qosten en Azié.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 12,42 m; Spanwijdte: 9,94 m; Max.
gewicht: 9100 kg; Max. snelheid: 1065 km/u; Actieradius: 510 km;
Bewapening: 1x30 mm kanon, 2 x AIM-9 Sidewinder luchtdoelraketten,
bommen en raketten tot een gewicht van 3000 kg.Longueur du
fuselage: 12,42 m; Envergure: 9,94 m; Poids au décollage: 9100 kg;
Vitesse maxi: 1065 km/h; Autonomie: 510 km; Armement: 1 x canon
de 30 mm, 2 x missiles air-air AIM-9 Sidewinder, bombes et lance-
rogquettes jusqua 3000 kg.

Samolot szkoleniowy Hawk byl jednym z najwiekszych sukcesow
zaréwno technicznych jak i handlowych brytyjskiego przemyslu

lotniczego ostatnich 20 lat. Jego ostatnia wersja jest lekkim samolotem
atakujacym opartym na serii 100. Uzyskano w ten sposéb efektywny
samolot przy stosunkowo niskich nakladach. Wypoesazony w ulepszane
skrzydla | zwiekszony udzwig Hawk byl eksportowany na Srodkowy
Wschaéd i do krajow azjatyckich.

Dane techniczne: Dlugosc: 12,42 m; Rozpietosc skrzydel: 9,84 m;
Max. waga startowa: 9100 kg; Max. predkose: 1065 km/h; Zasieg: 510
km; Uzbrojenie: 1 dzialko 30 mm, 2 rakiety powietrze-powietrze typu
AIM-9, bomby i wyrzutnie rakiet o masie do 3000 kg.

El entrenador Hawk ha sido uno de los mayores éxitos técnico-
comerciales de la industria de aviacion britanica de los Gitimos 20
anos. Las versiones mas recientes estan basadas en la serie 100 con
objeto de procurar un aparato ligero de ataque que sea mas eficiente
y operativo a bajo costo, que los modelos mas especializados y
complejos. Equipado con alas mejoradas y mayor capacidad de carga,
el Hawk ha sido exportado a los paises de QOriente medio y Asia.

Caracteristicas técnicas: Longitud: 12,42 m; Envergadura: 9,94 m;
Peso maximo al despegue: 9100 kg; Velocidad maxima: 1065 km/h;
Autonomia: 510 km; Armamento: 1 candn de 30 mm, 2 misiles AIM-9
dire/aire, bombas y cohetes hasta 3000 kg.

Hawk harjoituskone on olleut erds onnistuneimmista hankkeista
teknisesti ja taloudellisesti Englannin lentokoneteollisuudessa viimeisen
20 vuoden aikana. Uusimmat versiot perustuvat 100 sarjaan joka
on kevyt hévittdja joka toimii tehokkaasti pienemmilla kuluilla kuin
suuremmat konnet. Uusilla siivilla varustetussa Hawlk:ssa on suurempi
hyétykuorma ja sitéd on toimitettu Keski-Itdén ja Aasiaan.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Pituus: 12,42 m; Kéarkivali: 9,94 m; Maks.
lentoonldhtdpaino: 9100 kg; Huippunopeus: 1065 km/h; Toimintaséde:
510 km; Aseistus: 1 x 30 mm tykki, 2 x AIM-9 limataistelu ohjuksia,
3000 kg pornmeja ja raketteja.

Skolflygplanet Hawk har varit den brittiska flygindustrins succé under
snart 20 &r. Den senaste versionen, baserad pa den s.k. 100-serien
ér konstruerat som ett latt attackplan med goda egenskaper till bétre
ekonomi &n de mer specialicrade och komplexa planen. Numera
utrustad med en modifierad vinge och dédrmed storre kapacitet har den
exporterats till flera lander | Mellandstern och till aseatiska lander.

Tekniska Data: Langd: 12,42 m; Vingbredd: 9,94 m; Startvikt: 9100
kg, Max, hastighet: 1065 km/tim; Aktionsradie: 510 km; Bevédpning: 1
x 30 mm a-kan, 2 x AIM-9 Luftstridsrobotar, Bomber eller raketer till
max. 3000 kg,

O avido de treino Hawk fol um de maiores sucessos tanto comercial
come teécnico na Histdria da Industria da Aviagao Inglesa nos Gltimos 20
anos. A versdo mais recente é baseada na série 100 proporcionado um
modelo da ataque muito eficiente e com custos operacionais inferiores
do gue os de outros modelos mais complexos. Equipado com asas
melhoradas e mais capacidade de carga, o Hawk foi exportado para
paises do médio Oriente e Asla.

Dados técnicos: Comprimento; 12,42 m; Envergadura: 89,94 m; Peso
maximo a descolagem: 9100 kg; Velocidade maximas: 1065 km/h;
Alcance: 510 km; Armamento: 1x 50mm canhdo, 2x AIM-9 air to air
misseis.

EN WARNING: Made for adult collector age 14 and over

IT ] ATTENZIONE: Modello per eollezionist adulti i eta superiore al 14 anni
[FR ATTENTION: Madile pour madélistes de L4 and et plus,
+ [DEl ACHTUNG: Modellbausatze Filr Modelibauer dber 14 Jahre.

INLI WAARSCHWING: Geschikt voor 14 jaar en ouder.
[ES] ATENCION: Modelo para modelistas mayors de 14 ands.



[ERIATTENTION - Useful advice!
Stuay the instructions carefilly prior 1o essembly, Remove parts from fame.with o.sharp snbie or o polf
of sclssor and trim away sicess plastic. Do nat pull ol pars. Assombla the pans in Aumencn! sequante,

Use plastlc eement ONLY and use cament sparingly (o sveid damasging the mogel. Bleeh irows Indicst,

parts to ba gued tegathar. Waita arrows (ndicsse on which frame the paris must haaceambled WITHOUT
sk comont Theea lettars (A8 - G0 indicate on which framo this parts will bo found: Paint small
pars belore detacking them tram fame, Remaove paintwhore parts amo 1o b comentad, Crossed’ ot
pars mustaot b used.
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fine evantyusl shavalum bai staccare | pegsl con le mant, Montarl seguondo ['odine delle numerazione
dalle wvale, Ellmingre dalla starmpats il numere del pezeo appena mantato {acendogli sepra Una crose, Le
fropoe nens anclicono | peir da incolidm, W fretcee Bianche ndicano | dezeldn mantare sgns oolla. Usare
sole colls por polistinlo, Lo lettore (A - B-C.. al lath dol numerd indicans lo stismgata owe el trove 1| pozzo
o3 Montane. | poze sharan 3 Ung eroce non sono da Utllizeare.
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ITIOAIDS O L un misskzol oo Bon Un par do chnn of colper Ived ane petia Bma ave de ppkor & vitas fin
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I numert si riferiscono allassortimento colorl ITALERI Model Master / Acryl Paint System

The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI Model Master / Acryl Paint System

Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI Model Master / Acryl Paint System
Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI Model Master / Acryl Paint System
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Brack (FLat)

F.S. 37038
MooeL MagTer = 1749
MooeL Master Acayvl — 4768
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Ouve Dras (FLat)
F.S. 87087
MopeL Magter - 1711
Mopel Master Acryl — 4728
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Rapame Tan (Fuar)

F.S. 17875
Meoper Master — 1745
MopeL Master AcavL — 4696

®

Gun MeTaL (METALIZER)

F.S. 33613
MopeL MasTer = 1709
MopeL MasTer AchyL = 4722

Mouvel Master ~ 1405
Mooe. MasTen Acave - 4681
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AGGIUNGERE ZAVORRA (PESO)
INSERT BALLAST
BALLAST ZUGEBEN
A LESTER

®

Curome Siver (GLoss)

F.8. 17178
MopeL MasTer - 1790

0

Reo (GLoss)

Moper MasTen - 1503

Mooer Master Acryl. — 4630

APRIRE | FORI
DRILL HOLES
DIE LOCHER AUSBOHREN
OUVRIR LES TROUS
PERFORAR LOS AQUJERDS
BOOR GAATJES
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Frar Guie Gray (Fuar)

F.S. 36440
MopeL MasTer - 1730

Mope. MasTer Acrvl — 4763
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Green (GLoss)

Mopel MasTer = 1524

Mope. MasTer Acryl. — 4669












dalle e, e
dal faglio, Immergerle in un dl
acqua pulita par clrea 10", maettarde In posizione sul modelio o fare
scivolare dalla carta: per una mighore aderanza comprimera Gon
una pezzuola pulita.

Direction for applying the decals; cut the required docals out of the
sheet: dip the into a glass of clean water for about 10" position
tha decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a batter
ndeslan, prass thom by means of a cloan rag,

Istruzionl per |

Pasintning av decaler: kiipp ut don decdl som skall anvindas och
doppa den | ott glas vatten under en 10%, Satt decalon pa plats pa
modallen och lat den rakta glida ov papprat. For att den skall sitta
ordentligt, tryak till med en torr dik.

tor Anbringung:  Die  bendligten
Abzlohbllder vom Blatt abscheidon, in oln Glas reines Wasser
e etwa 107 simauchen, aul das Modell legen und dann vem
Paplerbogen abnehmen. Um sine bossore Haftung zu erzislen, die
Abziehbilder mit ainem relnan Tugh andrichan,

pour | 1 des Couper los
décaloamanies choisies et [ea planger enviren 10" dans un pau d'eau
propm, Las placer sur le modéle on les falsant glisser de feur faullle
at prasser aves un moreau do chiffon puor dliminer los bulles d'alr,
[ lones Para la aplicacion do las calcomanios: corlar las
(il an un ¢l de agua limpla durante

107, volocar las calcomanias sobie ¢ madelo, haciéndolas doeslizar

Transters: knip het benodigde deel ull, dempol ot ca. 10" ender
wator, oudt hot transfor togen hot model en schulf het vanal hot
papier op zlin plaats, Met oan schoon doekje aandrukken,
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sobre ol papel. Para una mejor adherencia, las Gon un
tramplo limpiao.
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PaLE GReen (Fuar)

E.S. 34227
MopeL MasTer - 1716
MopeL MasTer Acryl - 4739

Hawk 100, Demo A/C

Woob (FLat)

MopeL MasTer - 1735
MuopeL MasTen AcryL — 4673
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LiaHT GHosT GRaY (FLAT) Euro | Dark GREEN (FLaT)
F.S. 36375 F.S. 34092
MopeL MasTer ~ 1728 MapeL MasTer - 1764

MopeL MagTer AchyL — 4762 MopeL MasTten Achave — 4729



Dark GuLL Gray (Fuar)

F.S. 36231

Moopel Master = 1740

Mooel. Master AcrvL

-47556

Hawk 100, RovaL AustraLian A/F

LiaHt GHosT GRray (FLar)

F.5. 36375

Mooer Master = 1728

Mookl MasTer Acryl. - 4762
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